<SPECIFICATION>
         SPEC.No.  ASDIQ-SPE-112(00)
         Date：       Aug.03,2022
To :
     CUSTOMER'S PRODUCT NAME
                 ASDI PRODUCT NAME:
               SFBS10080FS2-SERIES
RECEIPT CONFIRMATION

B: L×W×H dimensions           10.0X8.0X8.0mm max
C: Inductance(μH)
D: Inductance tolerance
E: Core material:                     Ferrite
F: Standard
G: Material part number
  (3)Characteristics  specification table
ASDI
Part Number
Inductance
(μH) Tolerance DCR
(mΩ) typ. Tolerance Isat
(A)typ.
Irms
(A)typ. Status
SFBS10080R10LFS2 0.10 ±15% 0.18 ±10% 122 70 T.T
SFBS10080R12LFS2 0.12 ±15% 0.18 ±10% 101 70 T.T
SFBS10080R15LFS2 0.15 ±15% 0.18 ±10% 79 70 T.T
SFBS10080R18LFS2 0.18 ±15% 0.18 ±10% 65 70 T.T
SFBS10080R20LFS2 0.20 ±15% 0.18 ±10% 61 70 T.T
SFBS10080R23LFS2 0.23 ±15% 0.18 ±10% 51 70 Sim.
SFBS10080R30LFS2 0.30 ±15% 0.18 ±10% 38 70 Sim.
Note：
*Rated current: smaller value of either Isat or Irms.
  Isat: When based on the inductance change rate (20% below the nominal value, under an
  environment of 25°C)